After thirty (30) days from recording the Notice of Delinquent Assessment, the Association may 
turn the owners account over to the Association’s Attorney or Trustee to enforce the lien by proceeding 
with judicial or non-judicial foreclosure sale when either:  (a) the delinquent assessment amount totals 
One Thousand, Eight Hundred Dollars ($1,800) or more, excluding accelerated assessments and 
specified late charges and fees; or (b) the assessments are delinquent for more that twelve (12) months.  
However, upon review of the owner’s delinquent account, the Board may decide to take small claims